SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

Case Number

Vs
ROBERT F CONNER (et al) 2012CV149
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
03;26/2012  Advance Fee Advance Fee 637135 0.00 2,000.00
03262012 Adverlising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00 0.00
03/26/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50 0.00
03/26/2012  Crying Sale 10.00 0.00
03/26/2012  Docketing 15.00 0.00
032652012 Lovy 15.00 0.00
03:26:2012 Mailing Cosls 78.00 0.00
03/26:2012  Posting Handbill 15.00 0.00
0326/20012  Shenff Automation Fund 50,00 0.00
03/26/2012 Weh Posting 100.00 0.00
03/02:2012  Service 285.00 000
050222 Service Mileage 40.00 0.00
05/02/2012  Notary Fee 15.00 0.00
05022012 Tax Claim Search 5.00 0.00
05022012 Copies .50 0.00
05/2/2012  Surcharge 200.00 .00
05022012 Refund J6R1 1,130.00 0.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
[ TOTAT. BALANCE: 0.00 |

Printed: 5/2/2012 9:33.27AM
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FAN R35-125- 1980
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T
Timothy T, Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of
CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass- Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5,
Mortgage Pass-I'hrough Certificates, Series 2004-)5 ¢/o Bank of Amcrica, N.A. vs, Robert F. Canner,
II. and Angeia L. Conner
Columbia; C.C.P; No. 2012-CV-14%

Premiscs: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sherilf:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the June 6, 2012 Sheriff's
Sale. |am requesting at this time that you stay this sale. My client has currently placed a hold on our file
and requested that the sale not go forward. No monies have been received .

In addition, please return the Writ to the Prothonotary and forward any refund due my client.

As acknowledgment of this stay, 1 would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this letter and
faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Daniel DellaPenna, Legal Assistant
/ddp
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5623
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

Thix is u communication from u dedi coflecior.
This leticr may be an avtempi to collect a debt und any informarion obtained will be used for that purpose.



SHERIF\ 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA WOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
Ve, Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012CV149

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/01/2012 10:20 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE RE,UESTEP HANDBILL UPON

SO ANSWERS,

Tty - Chomdaliia

May 01, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

.-‘—‘_‘_‘_*-_h_'_"—'*—h—ﬁ—.__

. Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Town of Bioo Ngtary ot
i ~10mMsburg, Columbia Cg
| | Y Commission Expires September ;Bty;;??_ '

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to hefore me this .
18T day of MAY . 2012 /ﬁ{ ‘JL ;k“"—t M;_-—p}.a,.],ﬂ&_\_
o

Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 §. BROAD STREET,@U!TE 2080, PFQ.ADELPH;‘A, PA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Case Number

ve. 2012CV149

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
ROBERT F CONNER (et al))

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/01/2012 10:20 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REUES? HANDBILL UPON

May 01, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KIINGAMAN
Notary Public

Town of Bloomsbur
g, Columbia Co
______ o iy Cornmrssnon Expires September ggtyzg?z. ]

NOTARY 777

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
18T day of MAY . 2012 /hf e l(f*'-t -K(,wqa e

Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 1238 BROAD STREET@U!TE 2080, PI—(}LADELPH:‘A PA




PO Box 380 TY
Bloorr?:burg. PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUN
Ph 57(Q-389-6622 SHER|FF’S OFFICE
i - -
o 385 50 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Lana From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: ©

Phone: Date: May 1,2012

Re: Conner ccC:

O Urgent ] For Review [ Please Comment [ Please Reply 0 Please Recycle

® Comments:




— | AW OFFICE OF PATRICK T. O’CONNELL
N 14 West Main Street
"iw Bloomshburg, Pennsylvania 17815
_ Ph 570.380.1280
Patrick T. O'Connell, Esquire* Fax 570.380.1282

Email pat@oconnell-law.com

April 16, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: The Bank of New York Mellon v. Robert F. Conner, Il and Angela L.
Conner ' '

Columbia County Docket No. 2012-CV-149
Execution Docket No. 39E.D. 2012

QurFile: 17815-290

Dear Sheriff Chamberiain:

| represent Defendants in a Mortgage Foreclosure Action docketed in Columbia County at
No. 2012-CV-149. For your information, Plaintiff bank took a defauit judgment against
Defendants in the Mortgage Foreclosure Action. Thereafter, a Writ of Execution was filed
and the matter is scheduled for Sheriff's Sale on June 6, 2012 at 9:00 AM. Enclosed for your
ready reference is a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale.

After | was retained by Defendants, | filed a Petition to open the Default Judgment. Judge
Norton entered an Order scheduling a hearing on this Petition for Wednesday, May 16, 2012
at 10:00 AM. Judge Norton's Order, at tem 3, indicates as follows: “This action is hereby
stayed until this Petition is decided and the property at issue may not be listed for Sheriif's
Sale until this Petition is decided.” (A copy of the Order is enclosed for your ready reference.)
In light of Judge Norton's Order issued April 11, 2012, | respectfully request that the
Columbia County Sheriff cancel the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for June 86, 2012.

You are welcome to give me a cali should you have any questions.

** CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL ADVOCATE BY NATIONAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY
A PENNSYLVANIA SUPREME COURT ACCREDITED AGENCY




® Page?2
Very truly yours,

77y

atrick T. O’Connell, Esquire

PTO/Mch
4716/2012

Enclosures

cc: Robert Conner wiencl.
Terrance McCabe, Esquire via fax

April 16, 2012




O

. McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCAT  ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 A neys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, sQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTEON LAW
The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage " COLUMBIA COUNTY

Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 c/o Bank of
America, N.A. Number 2012-CV-149

V.

Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Robert F. Conner, 11. . Angela L. Conner

487 Main Street o ' 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 " Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 .

Your house (real estate) at 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvanié 17814 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriffs Sale on June 6, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Ceurthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $81,101.54 obtained by The Bank of New York
Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust
2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5
¢/o Bank of America, N.A. against you.

_ - NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS _
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New Yerk
as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15
¢/o Bank of America, N.A. the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.,
Esquire at (215} 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. Y ou may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause. : .

3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. {See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



THE EAW OFFICE OF PATRICK T. O’'CONNELL
PATRICK T. O'CONNELL, ESQUIRE

LD. # 76539
14 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{570) 380-1280 . i
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of
New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders 'OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA '

of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-
J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Cettificates,
Series 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through
Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of
America, NA. = '
- B ER = =
Plaintiff i No. 2012.-CV—_149 e
o : . ) i fus 2 -
- NS, ’ S -T‘)rg [ I:j
L =S o — 2
Robert F. Conrier, || ;Ef IV E:’.,g} '
Angeta Conner ' __— o = :33 :
' L .. Defendants - ST s S5 <
: ORDER
2012 upon

AND NOW this 3 \*’h day of [:lo o)

conmderatton of the foregomg Petltion to Open Default Judgment it is hereby Ordered

that

o
entitied to have the Default Judgmént e_h.tered 'agai.n_st them opened

AR ) ApFe-dispa%n—eonfem-rce-shall be held on M%m%g&
A0\, at_ 10 o0 | A _m., in the undersigned Judge's Chambé_rs of the

Cc l\_»mb\o. County Courthouse, eﬂ(}@nﬂ\amﬂ;

 A'Rule is issued u;ﬂbn Plaintiff to‘show'causé'.why the Defendants' are not

, Pennsylvania;




A (%  This action is hereby stayed until this Petition is decided and the property

at issue may not be listed for Sheriffs sale until this petition is decided; and

(@)  Notice of the Entry of this Order shall be provided to Plaintiff by the
Defendant.

BY THE COURT

]b_lﬁa%ﬁ J)d\im _:J




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
THE BANK CF NEW YORK MELLON
VS Case Number
20120149

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/30/2012 02:45 PM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: ROBERT F CONNER AT 911 N. MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, _, |
= v éf/ ad

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

£ NS D '
- i -

73 AP "
T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 01, 2012 TIMOTHY

Notarial Seai
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Town of B Ngtary Public
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
..My Commission Expires September 30;y201 2

' NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

) : : -
18T day of MAY ,e02 \-.\%Oh auff\\%(lf;w % -Yloﬁtmﬂaﬁ\)

. Plaintiff Attoimey: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET; SUITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA PA -

ipfia Lonid? Tetargodt |




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

OUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
VS,
RCBERT F CONNER (et al.)

Case Number
2012CVv149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Name:

Primary 487 MAIN STREET L Aduftin
Address: ‘BENTON, PA 17814 ' Charge:

Phone: .- DoB: Refation:

Atternate e P Dare:
Address:

Phone: Deputy:

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charg

215-790-1010

Zone:

Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
8.

¥18LL Vd ‘NOLN3E ‘1ITHLS NIVIN L8P

(ONILSOd)

6FLADZI0Z

NOILvHidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
Vs, Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012CV149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ﬁ{ﬁz_

Category: ; Zone:

Manner: Warrant

: Exprres
Notes: ';PLAINTIFF- NOTlCE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

4 L43g0Y "MINNOD

S
Name:  ROE Served. @} Aduit In Charge - Posted Other §
primary 487 AW STREET  pdultly T e e s
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge: f BEXNT F M(’& /J/ M‘/’ ©
Phone: DOB: .. - Relation: & DEgL
Aternate ,4?;57;{’0('&) z:’;?SL'E .............................. e / / ....... — i 'ﬂ
Address: 97w, /’f AR AT ST 1}/ jﬂ /3? . . /élj‘f?
Bhohe,  AopwiCh, 7 Deputy | g | Mieage: '

Name: ‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Df"te" Stz i ‘//c-’-{/;‘ q.'! 2LLA Y91 L t//’//"i /7% /f’
Time: jrso  Llgegige— [ g 2920 /395" /7
Mileage:

Deputy: 7 ;i ) (’)2 l:’ Sﬁ/ @/ 59 5

pL821 vd ‘NOLN3E ‘13341S NIV L8b

l’t@ Jo & pMEOHDER PRsEs DEE 1ORKS ;B METROEAST CABLE oV LRk

NOILYHIdX3 ON

/ WikE bRl BT £7Rs) 0L NBIA Brwk ELaA]
METRE CHs _; f’ﬁn i&, 4 ;b, r’&nm' B Rl = 03 -F 6oy
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Re: The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as ‘I'rustee for the Certificatcholders ol CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-}3, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 c/o Bank of America, N.A. vs. Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela

L. Conner
Columbia County, No, 2012-CV-149
Premises: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsyvlvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly lile the enclosed Alfidavil of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 regarding the
above malter. Pleasc file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-

addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sherift Sale on June 6, 2012,

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Megan Paolucci, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, I'.C.

mep
ce: Office of the SherifffReal Estate Division

This 1y e communicanion from o de bt collector.

Phis fetrer may b an attempt (o codfect a de bt and amv urformation oblasred will he wsed for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG « CONWAY, P.C.
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - I # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - I # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
MARISA J. COHIEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 305480
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

(215) 750-1010

The Bank of New York Mcellon Tka the Bank of
New York as Trustee tor the Certificatcholders
of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust
2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates,
Series 2004-35, Mortgage Pass-"Through
Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of
America, NA.

Plaintiff

Robert F. Conner, if. and Angela L. Conner
Defendant

Attorney for Plaintitf

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2012-CV- 149

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Or

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintil in (the within matier, hereby certifies thal on the 4h day of April,

2012, arue and correcl copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent

licnholder{s) as set forth in Amended Affidavil Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of SheriiTs Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
'BEFORE ME THIS _S1¥y DAY

o Apat 2012
! AT R M‘l _\.,{‘-'L‘g ”aig,“‘ ‘;/-‘ & \L NICCII\BE, \VEISBERG & (j()N\'\;)’\Yr, I]'C.
ﬁ§%ﬁ%‘ lenlg?,l(‘k' e - Attorneys for Plaintiff R

By:

Ay

i

/A%?”“‘* R :

TERRENCE J:"’TVICCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARCS. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRFE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [D # 34419
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1) # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480



McCABE, WEISBERG  TONWAY, P.C.
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attoruey for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1P # 17616
EDWARD I, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
MARISA J, COHEN, ESQUIRL - ID # 87830
KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(213) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Melion fka the Bank of New COLUMBIA COUNTY

York as Trustee [or the Certificateholders of CWALT, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., Allernative Loan Trust 2004-15, Morgage

Pass-Through Certiticates, Series 2004-J5, Mortgage NO: 2012-CV-149

Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J3 c/o Bank of
America, NLA,
Plaiatift

Y.

Robert T. Conner, 11, and Angela L. Conner
Detendants

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned attorney for Plaintifl in the above action scis forth the following information concerning
the real property located at 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, as of the date the Pragcipe for the Writ of
Lixecution was filed, A copy ol the description of satd property is attached hereto.

1. Narne and address of Owners or Reputed Crwners
Name Address
Robert . Conner 11 487 wain Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Angela 1. Conner 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Robert I Conner, 11 48 Muin Sireel

Benton, Pennsyivania 17314

Angela L. Conner 487 Main Street
Renton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgruent is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

el



Name

Plaintiff herein

The Benton Municpal Water and
Sewer Authority County of Columbia,

Pennsylvania

Address

3rd Street
Benton, Permsylvania 17814

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

Name

Flaintiff herein

MERS

Decision One Mortgage Company,

LLC

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

aftected by the sale:

Name

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest

Address

PO Box 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

6060 J.A. Jones Drive
Suite 1000
Charlotic, North Carolina 28287

Address

Address

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/COceupants

Commonwealth of Pennsytvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Oftice

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inhernance Tax Division

Departiment of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unil Listate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Address

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

0. Box 2675
[Harrisburg, PA 7105
ATTN: Dan Richiard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadeiphia, PA 19107

&th Floor, Strawberry Square
Departmoent $280601
Harristurg, PA [7128

Willow Oak Building,
F.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Burcau of Compliance
PO, Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Departiment of Revenue Burcau of
Compliance

Uniled States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Alty General of the United States

Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3239

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

¢/o United States Allormey for (he

Middle District of PA

William I. Neaion Federal Bldg,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
2283 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Tarrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. IDept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue N'W
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
G50 Pennsylvania Avenue N'W
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Address

I verify that the statements made in this AfTidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that lulse statements hercin are made subject (o the penalties of IR Pa.C.5.

Section 4904 relating to unsworm falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff PN

R
T [

TERRENCE JA1cCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
MARISA .J. COIIEN, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE

Aprit 4, 2012
DATE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J[J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 280049

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 11> # 87830
KEVIN T, McQUAILL, ESQUIRE - {D # 307169

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T. LaMANNA, FSQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
{215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New

York as Trusice for the Certificateholders of CWALT,

Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Serigs 2004-15, Morlgage

Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of

America, NA.
Plaintiff
V.
Robert £. Conner, 11. and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

DATE: April 4, 2012

T ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 20{2-CV-149

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNLERS: Robert {'. Conner, . and Angela .. Conner

PROPERTY: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled 1o be sold at the Sherifll's Sale on June 6, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. in the
SherilTs Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Sireet, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records
indicate that you may hold a mertgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the properly which will be

extinguished by the sale. You may wish 1o attend the sale (o protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sherift on a dats specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty {307 days
alter sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten

(10} days afler the filing of the schedule,

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG FA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: G4/03/7/2012 Fae: 55.00 Cert. NO: 11635%9
CONWEER ROZEERT ¥ & ANGELA . II District: BENTON ECRO

F O BCX 704 Deed: 2001¢C -3714
BENTON FA 1781% Location: 487 MAIN ST

Parcel Id:02 -01 -03%7-00,0C0C

hssesgment: 27,

4
RBalances as ol 0

32
4/03/2012

ToAR TAX TYPE TREX AMOUNT PENKALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NS TAX CialM TAXES DUE

BY:(_%\Q;,Q._. C-MA’J:\J\ S/L\JJ\.;,L{ Per: ‘___\J‘\M (\—’L"_“_‘—_"_V)‘BQ.BLQ—‘%-&:::-_

7l



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THESBANK OF NEW YCRK MELLON Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al ) 2012CV148

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Category: *

- d > e L

Manner:

Notes:

Name: Served: (Personally.-Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary Aduit In
Address: Benton, PA 17814 Charge:

/fc“ 37 [ e

Phone: 5709262432 pos;  Reistion:

Alternate S s Date.
Address: : :

‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC i215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

v1811 ¥d ‘NOLN3E ‘012 X049 Od

NATOHYD 'ATTATN

s

6¥LADZI0E

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THESBANK OF NEW YORK MELLON Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012Cv149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zane:

Manner:

Notes:

TAYdISINAIN NOLN3E

b
=
Name: ! N MUNICIPAL : Served:  Persona t In Charge - Posted - Other Q
Primary Srostreer Adult In , o — E
Address: :BENTON, PA 17814 : Charge: [« )/)/CF’?K(J-‘rfC/,I/ .
Phone: Do8B: Relation:

Attornate 150 cOLLEY STREET™ Pate:
Address: BENTON, PA 17814

Deputy:

Phone:

1215-790-1010

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

#1821 vd ‘NOLN3E ‘13341S qQue

S R e R B e

NOILYHIdXZ ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
Vs, Case Number

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.} 2012CV149

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Real Estate $a|e -"'Sale"h'.latme__

Manner: < Not Specifie

E AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Noies:

Name: rﬁegtic Relation Served:

Primary 15 Perry Avenue i Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone: DoR: Relation:

Alternate e e e Date:

; Time;
Address:

Mileage:

'MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 215:790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.L Vd 'DaNESWOO0TE ‘INNIAY AHN3d 51

SN RS [l ol

SNOILYT3Y 21LS3N0d

6V IADZLOZ

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

C Number
VS, ase Nu

ROBERT F CONNER (et al.) 2012CV149
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
(=
=
s A &
Category: Re o a
Manner: < Expires: . . Warrant: ;. &
TN I ST LI L I WL e e+ LI TR e s s 2T e T T >
Notes: 55P AINTIFF NOTICE OF ‘SHERIFF'S SAI_E AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS _—<|
: -
=
>
........................... N
2
. N
Name: gCothbla _(;gynty Tax Off!ce Served: Q
Primary PO B 380 - S Attt SS— { 3
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: [ &I 1401 ////) 77— ©
Phone: 5703895649 DOB: ,  Relation: fﬂ/ -
atternste O TR oo _ . i
Address: :
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 215-790-1010

Date:

Fme: _— S I SRR S

Miteage: | TV i TR TN

Deputy: )

S18.1 vd ‘O¥NISWNOOTE ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
€.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



JFFICE GF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Prothenotary

To: Robert F. Conner, i1
48 Main Street
Benton, Pennsyivania 17814

The Bank of New York Mellon [ka the Bank of New York as

Trusiee tor the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Morigage Pass-Through COLUMBIA COUNTY

Certificates, Serles 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through
Certificates, Series 2004-]5 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A.

Plaintit? Ne 2012-CV-149
v,
Robert I, Conner, £ and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rufe 236, vou are hereby notified that a TUDGMENT has been cntered in the above proceeding as
indicated below.
Prothonotary
X Judpment by Delault
Money Judgment
Judgment in Replevin
Judgment for Possession

[f you have any questions concerning this Judgment, please call McCabe, Weisherg and Copway,

P.C o2t (2153 790-1010.




JFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Colamibia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Prothonstary

Tu: Angela L. Conner
487 Main Swreet
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of Wew York as
COLURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Trustee for the Cerlificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Morgage Pass-Through COLUMBIA COUNTY

Cerlificates, Series 2004-15, Morigage Pass-Through
Certificates, Series 200415 ¢fo Bark of America, N.A.

PMaintiff No. 2012-CV-149
V.

Robert Fo Conner, 11 and Aungela L. Conner

Defendants

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rule 236, you are hereby notified that a JUDGMENT has been entered in the above proceeding as
indicated below.
Prothonotary
X hudgment by Defanlt
Money fudgment
Judgment in Replevin

Judgment for Possession

[t vou have any questions concerning this Judgment, please call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway,

PC.oai (215)790-1010,




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONW. ., P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 164%6 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 5, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD I). CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEINI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J, COILEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 11} # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQGUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIANT. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphis, Pennsylvania 19109

{215y 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mclon fka the Bank of New York as COLUMBIA COUNTY

Trusice for the Centificateholders of CWALT, Inc,, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Allerpative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through

Certificates, Series 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through

Cerlificates, Serics 2004-13 cfo Bank of America, N.A.
Plaintift’ Number 2012-CV-149

¥,

Robert F, Conner, 1. and Angela L. Conner
Defendants

ASKESSMENT OF DAMAGES ANB ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter judgment by default in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants in the above-captioned matier for failure

1o anawer Complaint as requirad by Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedurce and assess damapes as Follaws:
P 4 ¥

Principal S 79,989 86
Hiterest from 12716411 to 03/20/12 iy J,111.68

M””MM
Total b3 ?l;i,(hfﬁ?h

TERRENCE &71cCANTE, ESOUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD B. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE #
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND NOW, this day ol L2012, Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintif, The Bank

of New York Mellon tka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Centificateholders of CWALT Inc., Alternative
Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through Certiticates, Series 2004-15, Morlgage Pass-Through Certificates,
Series 2004-15 cfe Bank of America, N.A., and against Defendants, Robert F. Conner, IL and Angela L. Conner, and

damages are asscssed in the amount of $81,101.54, plus interest and costs.

DY THE PROTHONOTARY:



McCABE, WEISBERG AN.
BY:

LONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496

Attorneys for Plaintift

MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD 3. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - i) # 34687
MARGARET GAIRG, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDIL R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - [D # 87830

KIEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11> # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphiz, Pennsylvania 12149
{215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Ine., Alternative Toan Trust 2004-13, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5, Mortgage

Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-13 c/o Bank of

Amertca, N.A.
Plaintifl’
V.
Robert F. Conner, 11 and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2012-CV-149

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
58.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Robert .

Conner, 11 and Angela [, Conmer, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or

oiherwisc within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended; and

that the Defendants, Robert F. Conner, [1. and Angela L.

follows:

Raobert T, Conner, 1L
48 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THISH 0 3AY
OF Moeth. 2012

Trosen ¢ et

NOTARY PUBLIC
LOMMTATREALTY LY PEMNEYIVANIA
\ MOTARIAL SEAL
tegan C. Patiucri- Motery Public
| ity of Inilasziphiz, Philegaiptia County
| CORSHBGION EXPIES 1. UE, 2014

Connet, are over eighteen (18) years of age, and reside as

Angela L. Conner
487 Main Street
Benton, Peansylvania 17814

1cCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRD
HEIDE R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE e
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CBRISTINE L. GRAIIAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Altorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG AN. _ONWAY, P.C,
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD B. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28609
HEIIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1B #7477¢
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - I} # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 3067169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 3103321
123 Seuth Broad Sirect, Suite 208
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(2133 790-1010
The Bank of New York MeHloen [ka the Bank of New COURT QI COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWAILT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-35, Morlgage COLUMBIA COUNTY
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of
America, N.A.

Number 2012-CV-149
Plaintift
Y.
Robert F. Conner, 1, and Angela 1. Conner

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAJLING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
58,

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:
The undersigned, attorney for the Plainti(T in the within matler, being duly sworn according to law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known mailing addresses of the Defendants are:

Roberl I Conner, 1 Angela L. Conner

48 Main Strect 487 Main Streel -
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Benlon, Pennsyivankkfﬁ 14
. e
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THISSINC DAY MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF Mrrrny L2012 ) EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
- MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
___'Tﬁ{’;g 0N Q t{%,@ _}% ulli ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE B//
KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
SN CRRE AL TH DF PEMNEYIVANIA BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
NOTARIAL SEAL Attorneys for Plaintifl

Megan C. Pavtucct - Notary Public
Chy of Philadelphls, Philadeiphia Caunty
WY Cominisitas EXPIRES JAN, 05, 2014




McCABE, WEISBERG AN. _ONWAY, P.C..

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 11 # 16496

Attoraneys for Plaintiff

MARC S5, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -~ 1D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARLET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIPI R SPiVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1> # 87839

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 3067169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 349480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

£23 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphis, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New
York as Trusice for the Certificaleholders of CWALT,
Tnc., Alternative foan Trast 2004-15, Mortgage
Puss-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J3, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of
America, MA,

Plaintiff

V.

Robert F. Couner, If. and Angela L. Conner

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 20{2-CV-149

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is the adomey for Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that he deposited in the United States Mail a letter notifying the Diefendants that judgment would be

entered against them within ten (10) days from the date of said fetter in accordance with Rule 237.5 of the

Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure. A copy of said letter is anached hereto

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THISaICIDAY
OF  doen iy L2012

oo anen 0 S mbur il

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMUIBALTH F DEUNEYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Megan C. Padtucci - Notary Piinlic
Ctty of Philadetphia, Philadeiphia County
WY COMMISSION EHRTS JAN, 06 2014

and marked as Exhibit "A".

[ttt o,

o }

- A
./ i st WYl
TERRENCE 3 M ARF, ESQUIRE
MARC 5, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. MeQUAIL, ESQUIRE ¢~
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION

The undersigned attorriey hereby certifies that he/she is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the within action,
and that he/she is authorized (o muke this verification and that the foregoing facts based on the information from the
PlaintifT's representative, who is out of jurisdiction and not available to sign this verification at this time, are truc und
correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and beliel and further stales that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

WCE J, MeCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE .
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE #
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Altorneys for Plaintilf



Fami B. Kline
FProthonotary

To: Robert F. Conner, II.
487 Main Sireet

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

February 29, 2012

Bentog, Pennsytvania 1781 4

The Bank of New York Mgllon fka thb Bank of New York as Trustee | Columbia County

for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust Court of Conunon Pleas
2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5,

Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of Number 2012-CV-149
America, N.A.

V8.

Robert K, Conner, L
Angela 1. Conner

i !\z\}v Th BEFALET BECALRE YOU HA

TR

T ELHEHLE FERSONS AL AN

Colunbia County Lawyer Referral Service
Norlh Perm Logal Services

168 Hast Sih Street

Hioomsburg, Pennsylvania L7815
ET0-T84-R700

mb

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTL

VATH) UHA COMPAR?
PERACNATMENTE O POR ABGOADE Y E
; ik FRTE TRISU =M,dn erf,*mk IIG{W ACNES A

AIV

*}:’H [RIAN
& ALIUME,
DER SENES LTRSS

M‘.m.umn,{)himx"..)
SO RORTANTER,
Usragz LE DESE TOMAR E3/F

PNRAEDEATAMENTE, S USTED

POREA LA OVICINA B
FRUPORCIONAR CON TNFORMAUIGN AUGRDA DE
ABCGHIAD

SPUSTER MY PUEDE PROFORTHINAR #ARA T
a8FA OFW
PEOR A ."\(l
Eapta
E LT

Colunbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services

168 Fast 5th Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-%{»\ 60

Jrri .

Attomcyi for Plaintiff

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRT
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWTTZ, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, ESQUIRE



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Tami B, Kline

Prothenotary
February 29, 2012

To.  AngelaL, Conner
487 Main Strect
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

1 hc Bank of New York Melloa fka the Bank of New York as Trustee | Columbia County

for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust Court of Common Plsas
2004-J5, Martgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-13,

Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-]3 ¢/o Bank of f Number 2012-CV-149
Arncrica, N.A,

W5,

Robert F. Conner, IL
Angela L. Conner

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT
IMPORTANT NOTECE NOTIFICACTION IMPORTANTI

TISTE 81 BMOUHENTILY SN BYTALD DE BERELOD POR NG HABER
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UsTHp Li DESE IOMdAR FSTE PAFEL A 31 ARGCATSD
INMEDTATAMENTIL BE SETED NO TIENE A TR AROGADS, VA A D
TELEFGHEA LA OFICINA EXPLSO ABAIQ. 5TA OF 03 PLEDE
FROPORCHNAR CON INTORMACLION ACEROS TOA UM
ATOGADD.
Cotunibia County Lawser Refurral Service Sius '
Nodh Ponn Legal Services £5 fe\ OFICIN
168 Last Sil Sereet i
Biuonwbirg, Pennsybvania 17815
57(-784.8760

A K‘.’il_,!i}:\ £
BFELUCING N PENGTIN HONORARID,

Colimbia Couney Lawyer Reltral Servige
Mosth Pean Legal Sevviees

144 Fass S Street

Blows rslmrg, I’mn”:,-i‘»'aﬁia P751E

37 m-. w
BY: /

Attorneys for Plaintiff

TERRENCE L. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S, WLISBERG, ESQUIRE
LOWARD D. CONWAY, ISQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE

mb



Request for Military Status Page | of 2

Department of Detense Manpower Data Center Mar-20-2012 §6:31:02

Military Status Report
Porsusnd (o the Service Maemboers Clvil Reliet Adt

-5, SR R E
Last First/Middle] Begin Dute | Active Duty Status | Active Duty End Date i;?{::::

Name

CONNER |ANGELA L Basgd on il}élxnfgrn}atxc?n you }}aw:: _1'urm5he(l; the DMDC does not possess
any information indicating the individual status,

Upon searching the information data banks ol the Department of Defense Manpower Data Centor, based
on the infonmation that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Cotps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and Coast
Guard).

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400
Arhington, VA 22209-2593

The Detense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

‘The Dot strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act (30 USC App. §§
301 ¢t seq, as amended) {(SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940),
DMDC hasg 1ssued hundreds of thousands of "does nol possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouraged 1o obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL httpi//www.defensetink mil/fag/pis/PCOYSL DR o, I vou have evidence the
person is on active duty and vou fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of
the SCRA may be invoked against vou. See 50 USC App. §521(¢).

[f you obtam addilional information about the person {e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a
middle name), you can submit vour request again at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate

for that query.

This response reflects aetive duty status including date the individual was last on active duty, if it was
within the preceding 367 days. For historical information, please contact the Service SCRA points-of-
contact.

hitps:/fwww.dmde.osd. milfappi/scra/popreport.do 3/20/2012



Reguest for Military Status Page 2 of 2

Muore information ore "Active Duty Status "

Active duly status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)( 1) for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days, In the case of a member of the National Guard, includes
service under a call to active service authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense for a period
of mote than 30 consecutive days under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national
emergency declared by the President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR)
members must be assigned against an autherized mobilization position in the unit they support. This
includes Navy TARs, Marine Corps ARs and Coast Guard RPAs. Active Duty status also applics to a
Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S. Public Health
Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps) for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active
duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be reported as on Actlive Duty under this certificate.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA
protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website certification should check to make sure the orders on
which SCRA protections are based have notl been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report
for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not actually begun active duty or actually reported for
induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those whe would rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel 10 ensure that all rights
guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA are protected,

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and SSN provided by the requester.

Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.
Report 112D TOOH3IBFGS

hups://www.dmde.osd.milfappj/scra/popreport.do 3/20/2012



Request for Military Status Page 1 of 2

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Mar-20-2012 46:32:00

Military Status Report
Pursuant to the Sorvice Members Civil Reliel At

< Last |, . . . . : Servi
ST pirst/Midddle Begin Date | Active Duty Status | Active Duty End Date Service
Name Agency
CONNER | ~rpo e 1Based en the information vou have furnished, the DMDC does not possess
ROBERTF : ST S i}
1§ any information indicating the individual status.

Upon scarching the information data banks ol the Department ot Defense Manpower Data Center, based
on the information that you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
of the Unitormed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and Coast
Guard},

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400
Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower [2ata Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting Svstem (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. §¢
501 ct seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940).
PMDC has 1ssued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty"” responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the cvent the
mdividual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual 1s on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, vou are strongly
encouraged to obtain further vetification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselink.mil" URL hitp://www.defenselink mil/faq/pis/PCOISLDR html. If you have evidence the
person is on active duty and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of
the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. §521(c).

If you obtain additional information about the person (e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a
middie name}, you can submit vour request again af this Web site and we will provide a new certificate
{or that query.

This response reflects active duty status including date the individual was lasl on active duty, if it was
within the preceding 367 days. For historical information, please contact the Service SCRA points-of-
contact.

https:fwww.dmde.osd.mil/appj/sera/popreport.do 37202012



Request for Military Status Page 2 o1 2

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Aclive duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101¢d){1} for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days. In the case of a member of the National Guard, includes
service under a call to active service authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense for a period
of more than 30 consecutive days under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national
emergency declared by the President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR)
members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the unit they support. This
includes Navy TARs, Marine Corps ARs and Coast Guard RPAs, Active Duty status also applies 1o a
Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the .S, Public Health
Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commiissioned Corps) for a
period of more than 30 consecutive days.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active
duty lor purposes of the SCRA who would not be reported as on Active Duty under this certificale.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA
protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website certification should check to make sure the orders on
which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
‘urthermore, seme protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders 1o teport
for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not actually begun active duty or actually reported for
induection. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of SCRA
exlend bevond the last dates of active duty.

Those who would rely on this certificate are urged (o seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights
guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA are protected.

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and SSN provided by the requester.

Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an erroncous certificate to be provided,
Report {DNSACPITIAM

[
3]

htps:/iwww.dmde.osd.mil/appi/scra/popreport.do 0/2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 18730 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/26/2012

9171924291001000013358

39ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 18729 Carrier f service: PQOST Z2PM 32642012

Ship to: copP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: ©171924281001000013341
CEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref # 39ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 18728 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
QFFICEOF F.AIR,

DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/26/2012

9171824291001000013334

38ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 18727 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/26/2012
Ship to: SBA
UJ.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000013327

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref#: 38ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 18728 Carrier { service:

Ship fo: 18726
UNITES STATES OF AMERICA
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NEW

WASHINGTON DC 20530

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

31262012

9171924291001000013310

3BED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 18725 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 3/26/2012
Ship to: 18725
UNITES STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000013303
Coc Ref #: 39ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 18724 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 18724
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

C/O ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE

SCRANTON PA 18503

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/26/2012

89171824291001000013297

36ED2012



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 18723 Carrier / sarvice:

Ship to: 18723
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/26/2012

9171924291001000013280

39ED2012



Ship te: 18722
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601

HARRISBURG FA 17128

Document Receipt

Trans # 18722 Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

312612012

9171924291001000013273

38ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 18721 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/26/2012
Ship to: 18721
COMMONWEALT OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH STREET Tracking #: 9171924281001000013266
Doc Ref #: 39ED2012

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107



Document Receipt

Trans # 18720 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 32612012
Ship to: 18720
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: §17192429100100001325%9
Doc Ref #: 39ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 18719 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 18719
DECISION ONE MORTGAGE CO.
6060 JA JONES DRIVE

CHARLOTTE NC 28287

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/26/2012

9171924281001000013242

39ED2012



Trans # 18717
Ship to: 18717
MERS

PO BOX 2026

FLINT Mi

Carrier / service: PQST

48501

Document Receipt

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/26/2012

9171924281001000013235

39ED2012



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o -
ED# 37~/

DATE RECEIVED 293/

DOCKET AND INDEX 3~ 24 /%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L ._
CHECK FOR $5356:688-OR 200, CK# £5 735

SRR

P

\

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Jane_ £, 3% TIME_ Q700
POSTING DATE N -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK'  pja, /&

NOWEEK S 93
3% WEEK ey




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV148

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 06, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvani, bounded
and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on Main Street (formerly called Second Street), a corner of land now or farmerly of William B. Fritz, et ux,
and being Fifty (50} fest distant in a course 29 degrees 44 minutes West from the intersection of Main and North Streets; THENCE
from the beginning point South 29 degrees 44 minutes West along said Main Street, Forty-nine and Five tenths (49.5) feet to an
iron pin corner of land now or formerly of the Estate of Winfield Marcy; THENCE South 58 degrees East along land now or formerly
of the Estate of Winfield Marcy, Two Hundred Seventeen and Five-tenths {217.5} feet to an iron pin corner on an alley (called
McHenry's alley); THENCE North 29 degrees 44 minuies East along said alley Forty-six {46) feet to an iron pin corner of land now
or formerly of said Fritz; THENCE North 56 degrees 57 minutes West along land now or formerly of said Fritz, Two Hundred
Seventeen (217) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX |.D # 02-01-097-00

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH GLEN R. BAKER AND ANNA BAKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE by deed dated March 28,
2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book instrument No.
200103714, granted and conveyed to Robert F. Conner, |1, and Angeia L. Conner.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 02-01-097

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT F CONNER, ANGELA L CONNER in suit of
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight{8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 ] _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WR! F EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECI "URE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mertgage .
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5, Mortgage No. E)Cl Term (3\(‘) lan ED.
Pass-Threngh Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of
America, N.A. No. Term A.D.
Plaintiff No. 2012-CV-149 Term 1.D.
V.
Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Amount Due £81,101.54

Interest from 03/21/12 to $
DATE OF SALE
plus $13.30 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)

Total $
Dated: 3~ A3 \D ““Towra B Yiams,,
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

Moty P AN



No. A4 Term 01 ED.

e, Term A,

No. 2012-CV-149 Term I1D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee
for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust
2004-35, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-T3,
Morigage Pass-Tlrough Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of
America, N.A.

V.

Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela L. Conner

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCabe, Weisberg and (ﬁway, P.C.

[

b
TERR E JMMUECABE, ESQUIRE
MARE'S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE &
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece or parcet of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of
Colurbia and Statc of Permsylvanis, bounded end deseribed as follows:

BREGINNING at an iroh pin on Main Strest (formerly ealled Second Street), 4 cormef of
Jand now or formerly of William B, Fritz, ¢t ux, and being Pifty (50) foot distant in a covese 23
degreas 44 mimites West from the inlersection of Main and Nor(h Streets;

TIIENCE from the beginning point South 29 deprees 44 minutes West along said Main
Street, Forty-nine and Five-tenths (40.5) feet to an iron pin corner of Jand now or formerly of the
Estaie of J. Winfield Marcy:

THENCE South 58 degrees East along land now or formerly of {be Estate of J. Winiield
Marcy, Two Hundred Seventeen and Five-tenths (217.5) feet to am iron pin corner on an alley
{callcd McHonry’s allcy);

THENCE MNorth 29 dogrees 44 minutes Bast along said altey Forty-six (40) feet to an iron
pin corner of [and now or formerly of said Iitz;

THENCE North 56 degrees 57 minules West atong land now or formneily of said Fritz,
T\wo Hundred Seventcen (217) foct to the place of BRGINNING,

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-097-00

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH GLEN R. BAKER AND ANNA BAKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE by deed dated
March 29, 2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instroment
No. 200103714, granted and conveyed to Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner.

REAL DEBT: $81,101.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ROBERT F. CONNER, II. AND ANGELA L. CONNER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Couway, P.C,
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 305480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-15 c/o Bank of
America, N.A.

Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner

Plaintiff

V.

Defendants

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO; 2012-Cv-149

SHOLA-ED- 34

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814, as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Robert F. Conner 11

Angela L. Conner

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 173814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Robert F. Conner, 11,

Angela L. Conner

Address

48 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814



1ad

Name and last known address of every judgment crediter whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:
Name

Plaintiff herein

The Benton Municpal Water and
Sewer Authority County of Columbia,

Pennsylvania

Address

3rd Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MName
Plaintiff hercin

MERS

Decision One Mortgage Company,

LLC

Address

PO Box 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

6060 J.A. Jones Drive
Suite 1000
Charlotte, North Carclina 28287

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name
None

Address

Nzme and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale.

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Address

487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dicpartment of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8™ Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19167

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17103-8486



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 20, 2012

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the Uniied States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

Name and address of Atterney of record:

Name

None

Bureau of Compliance
P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
050 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

1J.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Address

_4-”’/

TERREN/

DATE

MARC 8.

»-ﬂqv_/d’.
J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
EISBERG, ESQUIRE

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE ~
KEVIN T. MeQUAJIL, ESQUIRE &~
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece or parcet of land situate in (he Borough of Benton, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as followa:

REGINNING at an iron pin on Main Street {formerly called Seeond Street), a corer of
land now ot formerly of William B. Fritz, ¢t ux, and being Fifty (50) foot distant in a conrse 29
degrees 44 minutes West from the intersection of Main and North Streets;

TIENCE from the beginning point South 29 degrees 44 minutes West along said Main
Sireet, Forty-nine and Five-tenths (49.5) feet to an iron pin comer of land now or formerly of the
Estate of J. Winfizld Marcy.

THENCE Scuth 58 degrees East along land now or formerly of the Estate of J. Winfield
Marey, Two Hundred Seventeen and Five-tenths (217.5) feel 10 an iron pin corner on an atley
(called MoHeney’s atloy);

THENCE North 29 degrees 44 minuies Bast along said alley Forty-six (46) feel to an iron
pin comer of land nove or formerly of said Fritz;

THENCE Notth 56 degrees 57 minutes West along land now or formerly of said brite,
Two TTundred Scventeon {217) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX LD. #: 02-01-097-00

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH GLEN R. BAKER AND ANNA BAKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE by deed dated
March 29, 2001 and recorded April 30, 200] in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Decd Book Instrument
No. 200103714, granted and conveyed to Robert F. Conner, 11, and Angela L. Conner.

REAL DEBT: §81,101.54

SE1ZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ROBERT F. CONNER, II. AND ANGELA L. CONNER

MeCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, I.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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Re: The Bank of New York Mellon tka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificales, Scries 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through
Certificates, Scrics 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A. vs. Robert F. Conner, 11. and Angela L. Conner

Columbia County, Number 2012-CV-149

Premises: 487 Main Strcet, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please (ind 4 copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the

ahove matier. 1 would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

Robert F. Conner. I1. Angela [.. Conner
48 Main Street 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Benten, Pennsylvania 17814

Plcase be advised that our office will serve the above referenced defendants by regular and certified mail. Please post
the 487 Main Street, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814,

Please deputize the Columbia County SherilT 1o serve the above referenced defendants, serviceform. Our stamped self-
addressed envelope and check for $2,000.00payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County are encloscd.

V;? truly yours, .

2 LA s [ ;’z '/,‘ ]
é”’efi/ge% '\%"ﬁhéeﬁegz '"sfrstagf“ e

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Enclosurcs



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQU £ - 1D # 16496 Attorneys f  "laintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIK._ -TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
IIEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - [D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,

Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through

Certilicales. Serics 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through COLUMBIA COUNTY

Certificates, Series 2004-15 c¢/o Bank of America, N.A.
Plaintifl

V. Number 2012-CV-149
Robert . Conner. 1. and Angela L. Conner

Defendanls acﬂ DA -~ 29

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matler.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property deseribed as tollows:
487 Main Streel, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
(more tully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Robert F. Conner, 11 Angela L. Conner
48 Main Street 487 Main Street
Benten, Penngylvania 17814 Benton, Penusylvania 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same withoul a
walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notilving person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, desiruction, or removal of any
such property before sherill's sale thereof.

March 20. 2012 /”ﬁ » H
DATE i e

TERR@!(CE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE -
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE *
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQTU T - ID # 16496 Attorneys f “laintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRL - ID # 17616
EDWARD b. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - YD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the Certificatecholders of CWALT, Inc,,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through

Certificates, Series 2004-]5, Mortgage Pass-Through COLUMBIA COUNTY
Cerlificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A.
Plaintiff
V. Number 2012-CV-149
Robert F. Cenner, 1I. and Angela L. Conner )
Defendants 9\0 X - & q

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

STR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
487 Main Street, Renton, Pennsylvania 17814
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Robert F. Comner, IL Angela L. Conner
48 Main Street 487 Main Street

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, desfruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

o

March 20, 2012

DATE % ,««v‘"”f
TERRCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE -
KEVIN T. McQUAITL, ESQUIRE ~~
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ES(Y E - 1D # 16496 Attorneys ¥ “laintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIk. - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITYZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPTVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the Certificatcholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage Pass-Through

Certificates, Series 2004-)3, Mortgage Pass-Through COLUMBIA COUNTY
Certificates, Series 2004-15 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A.
Plaintiff
v. Number 2012-CV-149
Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L.. Conner )
Defendants (;\O T W o 3G

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
487 Main Strect, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
{more fully described as attached)

The parties te be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Robert F. Conner, [I. Angela L. Conner

48 Main Street 487 Main Street

Benton, Pennsyivania 17814 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

March 20. 2012

DATE %/ "
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE -
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE *
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attornceys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennayivania, bounded and described as follows:

PBREGINNING at an iron pin on Main Street (formerly calted Second Steeet), 4 ¢omer of
land now or formorly of William B. Fritz, ot ux, and being Fifty (50) foct distant in a course 23
degress 44 mimutes West from the intersection of Matn and North Streets;

THENCE from the beginning point South 29 degrecs 44 minutes West along said Main
Street, Forty-nine and Five-tenths (49.5) feet to an iron pin cormer of land now or formerly of the
Estatz of J. Winfield Marcy:

TIENCE South 58 degrees East along land now or formerly of the Estate of J. Winfield
Marcy, Two Hundred Seventecn and Five-tenths (217.5) feet to an iron pin comer on an akicy
{called MoHenry's alley);

THENCE Morth 29 dogrees 4 minutes Bast along said alley Forty-six (46) fect to an iron
pin comer of Iand now or formexly of said Fritz;

THENCE North 56 degrees 57 minutes West along land now or formerly of said Fritz,
Two Tfundred Seventeen (217) foct to the place of BEGENNING,

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX1.D. #: 02-01-097-00

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH GLEN R. BAKER AND ANNA BAKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE by deed dated
March 29, 2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument
No. 200103714, granted and conveyed to Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner.

REAL DEBT: $81,101.54

SEJZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ROBERT F. CONNER, H. AND ANGELA L. CONNER

McCabe, Wesiherg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, PA 19102



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McC 3, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 wneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE -1ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT,
Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-J3, Mortgage COLUMBIA COUNTY

Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5, Martgage

Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5 c/o Bank of
America, N.A. Number 2012-CV-149

Aocia-eD- 3™

Y.

Robert F. Conner, [[. and Angela L.. Conner

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Robert ¥. Conner, IL Angela L. Conner
48 Main Strect 487 Main Street
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

Your house (real estate) at 487 Main Street, Benton, Penn sylvania 17814 is scheduled to be sold at
Sherift's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $81,101.54 obtained by
The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc.,
Afternative Loan Trust 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Scries 2004-15, Morigage Pass-Through
Certificates, Series 2004-J5 ¢/o Bank of America, N.A. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to The Bank of New York Mellon fka the Bank of New York
as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWALT, Inc., Alternative Loan Trust 2004-15, Mortgage
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-J5
c/o Bank of America, N.A. the back payments, late charges, cosls, and reasonable attorney's fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C,,

Esquire at {215} 790-10190.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOQU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEis [F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PrL.ACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Bsquire at {215) 790-1010.

2. Y ou may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale, To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the cwner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days
ofthe sale. This schedule will state who will be teceiving that money. The meney will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gefting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THI1S PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFF 1CE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
_PROV]DE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

[F YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Scrvice
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece of parcel of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Couniy of
Columbia and State of Permsylvenia, bounded sud deseribed a3 follows:

REGQINNING ot an iron pin on Main Street (formerly called Second Steeet), & comer of
Jand now ot formerly of William B. Fritz, ot ux, sad bemg Fifty (50) foot distant in a conrse 29
degrees 44 minutes West from the iniersection of Main and North Streets:

THENCT from the beginning point South 29 degrees 44 minutes West along said Mam
Sireet, Forty-nine and Five-tenths (40.5) feet to an fron pin corner of land now or formerly of the
Estate of 1. Winfield Marcy;

TIENCE South 58 degrees Bast along land now or formerly of the Bstate of [, Windfield
Marey, Two Hundred Seventeen und Five-tenins (217.5) feet 1o an iron pih coImner On an allcy
(called MoHotry’s alley);

THENCE Norih 29 degrees 44 ralnuics Bast along said alley Forry-six (46) feet to an iron
pin cotner of land now or formerly of satd Iritz;

THENCE North 56 degrees 57 minutes West along land now or formetiy of said Fritz,
Two Hundred Scvontcen (217) fect to the place of DEGEMNING.

BEING KNOWN AS: 487 MAIN STREET, BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

TAX 1.D. #: 02-01-097-00

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

REING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH GLEN R. BAKER AND ANNA BAKER, HUSBAND AND WIFE by deed dated
March 29, 2001 and recorded April 30, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument
No. 200103714, granted and conveyed to Robert F. Conner, II. and Angela L. Conner.

REAL DEBT: $81,i101.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
ROBERT F. CONNER, I1. AND ANGELA L. CONNER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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Mar/22/2012 $2,000.00
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